
Weekly Events:  
 

Weekly Schedule  

Sunday  

Worship at 8:15 AM & 10:30 AM 
Sunday School at 9:15 AM 

Fellowship at 10:15 AM 
Childrenôs Church at 10:45 AM 

(Children go to Childrenôs Church  
after Childrenôs Moment) 

Bible Study @ the Hearn Home 6:00 PM 

Monday  

Bodies On A Mission 9:00 AM 

Tuesday  

Intercessory Prayer Team 9:00 AM 
Menôs Basketball 7:00 PM 

Wednesday  

Bodies On A Mission 9:00 AM 
The Closet Work Day 11:30 AM 

The Closet Distribution 11:30 AM 
*Dinner at 5:30 PM 

*Wide Open Wednesdays 6:00 PM 
*Fall Schedule 

Choir Practice 7:00 PM 

Thursday  

Thursday Bible Study 10:00 AM 

Friday  

Bodies On A Mission 9:00 AM 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Please visit www.bentonumc.org/Calendar  
for more event information.  

Our Staff:  

Rev. Brad Franklin  
Senior Pastor 
brad.franklin@bentonumc.org 

Rev. Cheryl Nelson  
Associate Pastor 
cheryl.nelson@bentonumc.org 

Jennifer Hable  
Worship Leader  
hablesheros5@gmail.com 

Sandy Deville  
Choir Director 
sandy.deville@bentonumc.org 

Hannah Potter  
Pianist 
hannah.potter@bentonumc.org 

Mary Jo Duddy  
Director of Childrenôs & Youth Ministries 
maryjo.duddy@bossierschools.org 

Carolyn Collins  
Financial Secretary    
carolyn.collins@bentonumc.org 

Rachel Stoneman  
Director of Communications & Missions 
rachel.stoneman@bentonumc.org 

Linda Silas  
Administrative Assistant 
linda.silas@bentonumc.org 

Ashley Stinson  
Child Care Coordinator &  
Childrenôs Ministry Assistant 
patash1210@aol.com 

Phyllis Anderson  
Daycare Director  
phyllis.anderson@bentonumc.org 

Anthony Brim  
Facilities & Maintenance 

Brian Kirkley  
Custodian 

Benton United Methodist Church  
4615 Palmetto Road, Benton, LA  71006 

(318) 965 -2273  

www.bentonumc.org  
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1. Student Ministries 

2. Pre-School / Childcare Office 

3. Foyer 

4. �&�K�U�L�V�W�¶�V���0�H�O�W�L�Q�J���3�R�W���$�G�X�O�W���6�X�Q�G�D�\���6�F�K�R�R�O 

5. Daycare Kindergarten Room 

6. Fellowship Class Adult Sunday School 

7. Eva Smith Adult Sunday School 

8. Daycare School Age Girls 

9. Daycare Pre-K Room 

10. Grumpy Old Men Adult Sunday School 

11. Daycare Infant Nursery 

12. Preschool Sunday School  

 Daycare Twos  

13. Kindergarten & 1st Grade Sunday School 

 Daycare Threes 

14. Daycare Fours 

15. Daycare School Age Boys 

16. Daycare Pre-K Room 

17. Daycare Toddlers 

18. Nursery  

(during 8:15 & 10:30 AM worship & Sunday school 
with Early Christian Education) 

19. �7�K�H���3�R�W�W�H�U�¶�V���+�D�Q�G��(Mobile Home) 

 

�&�K�L�O�G�U�H�Q�¶�V��
Center 
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